

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12232-12235/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2004 in WA Nos.5500-5503/2001 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

NATIONAL DAIRY DEVELOPMENT BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. RAVINDRA BHARATHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish V. Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent No.1: Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the first respondent to file statement of objections within two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter. Issue fresh notice to respondent No.2. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master