

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12232-12235/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2004 in WA Nos. 5500-5503/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

NATIONAL DAIRY DEVELOPMENT BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. RAVINDRA BHARATHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief))

Date: 15/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. harish V. Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Ashwin Chikkamath, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.S. Jois, Sr.Adv.

Mrs. Vandana Julon, Adv.

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Ms. Sasmita Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Pending decision of the appeals, the operation of the impugned order
is stayed.

Hearing expedited.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master