

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.9-12 in CIVIL APPEAL NOS.2651-2654 OF 2005

NATIONAL DAIRY DEVELOPMENT BOARD & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

V. RAVINDRA BHARATHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For disposal of the appeals)

Date: 21/10/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.R. Ramasesh,Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter is taken on board.

I.As. are allowed.

The appeals stand disposed of as withdrawn.

(A.S. BISHT)

(V.P. TYAGI)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.Nos.9-12 in CIVIL APPEAL NOS.2651-2654 OF 2005

NATIONAL DAIRY DEVELOPMENT BOARD & ORS.  
.... APPELLANT(S)

:VERSUS:

V. RAVINDRA BHARATHI & ANR.  
.... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

The matter is taken on board.

Civil Appeal Nos.2651-2654 of 2005 are permitted to be withdrawn in terms of

prayer (a) of the application. The applications as well as the appeals stand disposed of

accordingly.

.....J  
( Y.K. SABHARWAL )

.....J  
( C.K. THAKKER )

NEW DELHI ;  
OCTOBER 21, 2005.